Resolution Regarding the Revocation of Choose Life's Club Status

WHEREAS the Preamble of the SSMU Constitution states that "The Society shall strive to provide excellence and quality of service at all times, and shall continue to enhance the quality and scope of these services," and;

WHEREAS many of SSMU's clubs and services are provided with resources and space in order to improve the well-being of students, and;

WHEREAS those clubs that do not provide such services can reasonably be expected not to hinder the safety and well-being of students, and;

WHEREAS Choose Life has hosted events in which untrue information was distributed with the intent of manipulating students into viewing abortion as harmful to one's health, and;

WHEREAS Choose Life is affiliated with the National Campus Life Network, as stated in Article X of its Constitution, and;

WHEREAS the National Campus Life Network (NCLN) aims to permanently remove the option of abortion for women, and;

WHEREAS by granting club status to an NCLN campus group, the SSMU provides an opportunity to such organizations, whose goals are contrary to the safety and well-being of students, to book space on campus;

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that Choose Life's club status be revoked.

Respectfully submitted,

Joël Pedneault Arts Representative 2009-2010

Co-signed:

Emil Briones Music Representative 2009-2010